NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]		20100527000168130 1/3 \$37.80		
J. RUFFIN (205) 226-1902 SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		THE CHILD A	Udde of Dale .	
		10	:49:01 AM FILED/C	ERT
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY				
600 N. 18TH STREET				
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291				•
	THE AE	OVE SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE US	E ONLY
EBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine name	s		
IA. ONGANIZATION S NAME				
16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME •	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
HORTON	MIKE			
AILING ADDRESS	άτγ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
AVID # OCH OD CINE ADDI BUCO DE 14 - TVDE OE OD		AL		US
AX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORG	GANIZATION 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	11g. OHG.	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
DEBTOR DITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME -	- insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate o	r combine names		
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	who are a superior marine (2a or 25) - ao not aboromate o		· · <u> ·- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</u>	
The INDUSTRIAL CONTRACTOR		Taussie	****	SUFFIX
Eb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME HO12101	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	MIDDLE NAME	
AILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
3073 HWY 17	Monrevallo	AL	35//5	US
X ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	GANIZATION 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	<u>-</u> <u>l</u>
DEBTOR				
CURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNED AS	E of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name ((3a or 3b)		 ·
ALABAMA POWER				
b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
			·	<u> </u>
N. 18TH STREET	DIDATAKCIIAAA	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
N. IOIT SIKEEI	BIRMINGHAM	AL	35291	l US



JEFFERSON TITLE CORPORATION

This instrument was prepared by P.O. Box 10481 • Birmingham, AL 35201 • (205) 328-8020

J. Michael Joiner 321 First Street

BOOK

(Address) Alabaster, Ala			2010052700016	8130 2/3 \$37.80
WARRANTY DEED, JOINT	TENANTS WITH RIG	HT OF SURVIVORSH	! 🛋	udge of Probate, AL :49:01 AM FILED/CERT
STATE OF ALABAMA				
Shelby co	KNOW ALI OUNTY	L MEN BY THESE PRE	ESENTS,	
That in consideration of Twell	ve Thousand and	00/100 (\$12,000	.00)	DOLLARS
to the undersigned grantor or grants. The Estate of O. O.	antors in hand paid by th	he GRANTEES herein, t		
(herein referred to as grantors) d Mike Horton and wife		d convey unto		
(herein referred to as GRANTEE)	S) as joint tenants with ri	ght of survivorship, the fol	lowing described real estate situ	rated in
Shelby	·		bama to-wit:	
·				
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	作效实的签约X 的签案条件 数X 对X	M X BASK A COCK	XAXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
left 92 deg. 18 mileft 85 deg. 18 min. 33 sec. and region 165.25 feet to a point of the sec. 18 min. 45 sec. and survey of Robert Consultation way and limitation	oint on the We min. 25 sec. a e right 81 dec nin. 17 sec. run 85.21 fee Farmer, RLS q easements.	esterly right- and run Southway, 29 min. 44 and run 362.6 et to the point taxes restrict	91 deg. 08 min. of-way of County esterly along saisec. and run 358. 7 feet; thence run of beginning.	36 sec. and run Road 17; thence d right-of-way 12 feet; thence ight 00 deg. 10 According to
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD And I (we) do for myself (ours and assigns, that I am (we are) law above; that I (we) have a good right shall warrant and defend the same	selves) and for my (our) he would seized in fee simple to sell and convey the to the said GRANTEES	heirs, executors, and admite of said premises; that the same as aforesaid; that I (S, their heirs and assigns	nistrators covenant with the saley are free from all encumbrative) will and my (our) heirs, exforever, against the lawful clai	nces unless otherwise noted
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, day ofJuly		han	d(s) and seal(s), this	
WITNESS:	CHELBY CO.	THE EST	ATE OF O. O. GALLOW	AY, DECEASED
STATE OF AL	TEY THIS ILED	7		A
eed TAX 12.00 STRUME Zee 2.50 NSTRUME	NT 112	(Seal) <u>BY: 2</u>	ADA CATTOURS CONTINUE	Seal)
$\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{A})$	30 "	(Seal) DAME	ARA GALLOMAY GRIFFI	NY CO-EXECUTOR
19.50	The state of the s			(Seal)
JUC	GE OF PROBATE	· (Seal) BY: JOHN	GALLOVAY, CO-EXECU	(Seal)
STATE OF ALABAMA				
Shelby COU	INTY	General Ack	nowledgment	
I, <u>the undersigned</u>			a Notani Dublic in and C	• • •
hereby certify that Barbara G	alloway Griffin	and John Gallow	, a Notary Public in and for s	aid County, in said State,
whose name s are	signed to the fo	regoing conveyance, and v	who_areknown to me	, acknowledged before me
on this day, that, being informed of the on the day the same bears date.	he contents of the convey:	ance <u>they</u>		cuted the same voluntarily
	~ . H			
Given under my hand and offici	ial seal this	day ofJuly_		A.D., 19 <u>90</u>
Form 31-A	-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				Notary Public

20100527000168130 3/3 \$37.80 20100527000168130 of Probate, Shelby Cnty Judge of AM FILED/CERT 05/27/2010 10:49:01 AM FILED/

Recording Fee

•

•

Deed Tax

This form furnished by

EFFERSON Birmingham, TITLE CORPORATION ΑL 35201 • (205) 328-8020

MIKE HORION AND WIFE,

H F

RIGHT JOINT \mathbf{OF} TENANTS SURVIVORSHIP